



Republic of the Philippines
PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF ORIENTAL MINDORO
Provincial Capitol Complex, Calapan 5200, Oriental Mindoro
BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

NOTICE OF AWARD

March 10, 2022

ENGR. ARMIN C. SUZARA
Proprietor
811 TRADING AND CONSTRUCTION
9 Palayan St., Paclasan, Roxas, Oriental Mindoro

Dear Sir:

Pursuant to **BAC Resolution No. 067, Series of 2022**, we are happy to notify you that the contract for the **Concreting of Road from Milagrosa Proper to Milagrosa High School, Bulalacao, Oriental Mindoro (Limits 0+000.00 to 0+113.00; Net Length 113.00 meters incl. 3 Barrel box Culvert; Road Width. Incl. shouldering (m) 8; Road Width (m) 5; Box Culvert Width (m) 3- Barrel x 3.8)** is hereby awarded to your firm as the Bidder with the **Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid** at a contract price equivalent to **FOUR MILLION NINE HUNDRED NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED PESOS AND 52/100 ONLY (Php 4,998,100.52)**.

Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/ Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
PART A	FACILITIES FOR THE ENGINEER			
A.1.1(3)	Construction of Field Office for the Engineer	1.00 L.S.	187,340.00	187,340.00
PART B	OTHER GENERAL REQUIREMENTS			
B9	Mobilization and Demobilization	1.00 lot	37,120.00	37,120.00
B.8(1)	Roadway Safety and Traffic Management	22.00 day	8,700.00	191,400.00
B.4.1	Construction Survey and Staking	0.11 km.	535,709.09	58,928.00
B.7(1)	Occupational Safety and Health	0.73 months	93,117.81	67,976.00
B.5	Project Sign Board	2.00 ea.	6,061.00	12,122.00
PART C	EARTHWORKS			
100(1)	Clearing & Grubbing	904.00 sq.m.	465.67	420,965.68
101(4)a1	Removal of RPCP (36"Ø)- 910mm	4.00 l.m	4,045.50	16,182.00
102(2)a	Roadway Excavation	60.92 cu.m.	517.93	31,552.30
103(1)a	Structure Excavation	119.99 cu.m.	1,504.74	180,553.75
104(1)a	Embankment from Borrow	602.44 cu.m.	261.68	157,646.50
105(1)a	Subgrade Preparation	822.40 sq.m.	127.79	105,094.50
PART D	SUBBASE COURSE			
200(1)	Aggregate Subbase Course	210.44 cu.m.	944.25	198,707.97
PART E	SURFACE COURSE			
311(1)a2	PCCP- 200 mm thk	514.00 sq.m.	2,755.84	1,416,501.76
PART F	DRAINAGE & SLOPE PROTECTION STRUCTURE			
404	Reinforcing Steel Bars	11838.53 kg.	67.54	799,574.32
405	Structural Concrete Class A	99.62 cu.m.	7,166.38	713,914.78
505(5)2a	Grouted Riprap (Class A)	300.93 cu.m.	1,337.59	402,520.96
TOTAL			Php 4,998,100.52	

The project shall be completed within **Fifty eight (58) calendar days**, in accordance with the approved plans, specifications, and program of work.